
 
 

 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 

 

OVERALL HOUND OF THE YEAR:  

CSGN Stylish Super Coon Snoop Curtis Warren WALKR KY M 102 
 

RESERVE HOUND OF THE YEAR: 

CSG CSGN Layden's Thunder Storm Larry Layden PLOTT NC M 82 
 
CSGN Black Bettey Jason Helton WALKR VA F 74.2 
CSG CSGN Wright's Screaming Ky Bull William Wright WALKR KY M 55 
CSGN Edwards Split Tail Kate Roger Edwards BLUTK VA F 48.5 
CNC River Bottoms Slam Bam Resa Deal WALKR GA M 40 
CGN Zeiglers Modern Warfare Jerry Holbrook WALKR OH M 38.6 
CGN J2K Flea Melvin Dingler BLKTN AL M 37 
CNC Laymans Hurricane Shane Jeff Whitfield WALKR AL M 36 
CGCH CNC S & S Wild & Wet Willie Kelby Abels WALKR WV M 35 
CSGN Hardluck Ky Batman Tom Robinson ENGLS KY M 32.3 
CGN Old South's Blk Zee Gary Neal Hayes BLKTN MI M 32 
CSGN Joe's Battlewood Pounder Terry VaNCe WALKR KY M 30.3 
CNC Hardtime John Henry II Nathan Epperson WALKR TN M 28.6 
CGN My Dog Dice Kenneth W Larison BLKTN TX M 27.5 
CNC Leg's Half Pint David Hall WALKR KS F 25 
CNC Roland's Hardtime Buckshot Taylor Roland ENGLS GA M 25 
CGN One Chance Fancy Josh Nunn ENGLS TN F 24.5 
Big Rons Blue Rampage Brad Clark BLUTK VT F 24 
CSGN Williamson's Little Rosie Michael Williamson WALKR OH F 22.7 
CNC Ragged Ridge Toadie Keith Bowling REDBN IN F 21.5 
CNC Meyers Crosshollow Barbie Doll Ricky Meyers ENGLS TN F 19.9 
CGN Lott's Creek Red Ann Jerry Deal ENGLS GA F 18.5 
CGN Boogar Hollow Stylish Abby Brian Green WALKR KY F 17.5 
CSG CNC Hardwood Duke Chris Hynek WALKR KS M 17.3 
Kings Creek My Time To Shine Zach King WALKR TN F 16.5 
CNC Kaders Rushcreek Poor Boy Ted Kader WALKR OH M 16 
Black Creek Wild Maniac Derrelle Comley WALKR GA M 15.6 
Beans Buck Wild Bo Jason Jones WALKR GA M 15 
Barb-Wire Ben Brad Hall WALKR GA M 14 
Johnson Pond Creek Caution LaNCe Ragsdale WALKR AL M 14 
Nite-Time-In-A-Rage James Atwell WALKR VA M 14 
CNC Blk Elk's American Dream Charles Conway WALKR WV F 14 
CSG E-Town's Blue Ranger Gary Wayne Young BLUTK WV M 13.5 
CSGN Ky Moon Light Woody Doug Moore REDBN KY M 13.3 
Lindsey's Bl. Dog Hervey Lindsey BLUTK LA M 13 
Fallcreeks Touch Of Jade Josh Collins WALKR OH F 13 
CNC Sundowns Turbo-Charged Laken Reynolds WALKR IN M 13 
CGCH CSGN Tolers Tricolor Taz Axal C Robinson WALKR OH F 12.5 
Gold River Lady Larry Goldizen WALKR WV F 12 
CSGN Nocturnal Q Jason Helton WALKR VA F 12 
Big D's CliNCh River Dixie Bruce Wilmoth WALKR TN F 12 
CNC Charles' All Nite Polly Charles Hite WALKR WV F 11.5 
CGN Hall's Rack'Em Up Razor Bradley Hall BLKTN KY M 11.5 
Smokin Joy Mike Lunsford WALKR OH F 11.4 
Murphy's Bridgit Tim Murphy WALKR IN F 11 
Track Singing Sally Todd Roberts WALKR WI M 11 
CCH CNC Sycamore Bell Cecil L Carlee BLKTN AR F 11 
CSG Layden's Charlie Brown Larry Layden PLOTT NC M 11 

Lawson Fork Jet Johnny Ferguson WALKR KY M 10.6 
CSGN Arbaugh's Buckeye Brutus Dwayne Arbaugh WALKR OH M 10.4 
CNC Cb's Treein Blu Frog Craig Shipp BLUTK AL M 10.3 
Blue Creeks Alice 2 Dan Rainville BLUTK VT F 10 
Saylor's Deep Hollow Outlaw Roger Saylor WALKR VA M 10 
Backwood's She's A Jewel* Benny Phipps WALKR NC F 10 
Rock Creek Ringo Jerry Johnson WALKR OH M 10 
Reedy Creek Stud James Grice WALKR SC M 10 
Hardwood Harley Robert Roeder WALKR KS M 9.5 
CNC Deepwater Stylish Ty Timmy Hughes WALKR SC M 9.4 
CSGN Southfork Willie Rodney Bell WALKR SC F 9.4 
Steel Bawls Jon Whetstone WALKR SC M 9.4 
Carolina Drop Dead Red Fred Doug Shuler ENGLS SC M 9.4 
Hardwood Choke Em Out Brad Antley WALKR SC M 9.4 
CNC Carlees Sycamore Max Arnold Moore BLKTN AL M 9 
CNC All The Way Mae Michael Roush WALKR WV F 9 
Curt Chopper Jr Josh Craig WALKR KY M 9 
Coon Slough Screamin Boo Bill Jacobs BLUTK GA F 8 
Timmons Clutch Jack Timmons WALKR OH F 8 
Slim* Chris Sterrett WALKR FL M 8 
Sweat It* Alex Storms WALKR SC M 8 
CGN King's Savage Jack Zach King WALKR TN M 8 
Foggy Mountain Gomer Buddy Jones WALKR IN M 8 
CNC Norris Lake Ben Ronald Holt WALKR TN M 8 
CSGN Reedy Creek Li'L Darlin James Grice WALKR SC F 7.5 
Mortons Lost Lake X Cell Wade Morton WALKR MI F 7.4 
Deep South Tilly Sonny Sanders WALKR AL F 7.4 
Million Dollar Penny* Trevor McCarthy WALKR GA F 7.4 
Greens Gum Swamp Cash Tommy Jackson ENGLS FL M 7.4 
Boogalos White Frosty Neil Walpole WALKR OH F 7.4 
Arbaughs Ann Garry Arbaugh WALKR OH F 7.4 
Tequila's Butt Kickn Psycho Eldon Mcartor WALKR OH M 7.4 
Carroll's Kool Blu Deuce Robert Carroll BLUTK OH M 7.4 
Toucan Sams Freak Habbit McNeal Finley WALKR SC M 7.3 
CCH CSGN Flatford's Daisy Ricky Meyers ENGLS VA F 7.3 
Flatwoods Stylish  AJ Kyle Wagers WALKR KY M 7.2 
Dirty South Sparkle* Mike Owenstead WALKR TN F 7.2 
CCH CNC  Justice's Midnight Maggie Kasey Hunley BLKTN TN F 7.2 
Seal Pearl Colby Seals WALKR TN F 7.2 
Nite-Time-Annie-Up James Atwell WALKR VA F 7 
Tequila Crook Justin Burke WALKR KY M 7 
Holbrooks Fast Freddy Jerry Holbrook ENGLS OH M 7 
CCH CGN Atkins Hollow  Tim Drummonds WALKR TN M 7 
   Grab Your Boots 
CGN Hunley's Shiloh Buddy Lynn Hunley BLKTN TN M 7 
CGN Carolina Cash Jr Jared Daulton WALKR IN M 7 
Durkee's Proud Rummie Keith Durkee WALKR AL M 7 
Edwards Little Finch * Roger Edwards WALKR OH M 7 
Arbaughs Bandit Garry Arbaugh WALKR OH M 7 
CNC Rock River Jog Eddie Harris WALKR AR M 7 
You Got Bad Credit Michael Williamson WALKR OH F 7 
Peek's Stylish Big Easy Claire Peek WALKR GA M 7 
CNC Van's Stylish Hot Shot Dot Randy VanMatre WALKR GA M 6.6 
Wade's Nat Joseph Wade WALKR GA F 6.6 
CCH CSGN Hardtime Freddy Fender Bo Joe Moore ENGLS  KY M 6.6 
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These are the official 2015 year end rankings.  
 

State & Breed Winners will be honored at the 2016 -  

11 Year Anniversary AKC SPORTMIX WORLD Championship  

to be held  *June 7-11 in Lancaster, OHIO.  
 

Youth Winners & ALL 2015 youth participants will be honored during the 2016  

YOUTH WORLD Championship to be held July 15-16 in PERU, INDIANA.  

 

AKC Coonhound Events: 919-816-3909  

or visit: www.akccoonhounds.org 

 

Congratulations ! 

 Thank You for hunting & showing AKC Coonhound Events 

 



Blue Diamond Scooterpie Jimmy Hall BLUTK TX M 3 
CGN Meigs Creek Luke Mike Moss WALKR OH M 3 
Bear Creek Rocks Willard Bush WALKR OH F 3 
Burger's Cheap Red Hooker Clint Burger REDBN TX F 3 
Timber Creek Turbo Rick Thiel WALKR WI M 3 
CCH CGN Steven's Hardwood Jade Matt Stevens WALKR KY F 3 
CSGN Bag It Up David Hall WALKR KS M 3 
CSG CGN Wrights Screaming Ky Pearl Bailey Wright BLKTN KY F 3 
CGN Bauer Tree Talking High Ball Billy Bauer WALKR KY M 3 
Mojo's Crazy Johnny Altman WALKR SC M 3 
Sucker PuNCh * Josh Craig WALKR KY M 3 
Double Tough Boots * Justin Rhodes WALKR KY F 3 
Tramp * Ken Little WALKR OH F 2.6 
Slammin Jammer Bobby Russell WALKR OH M 2.6 
CCH Adams Little Creek Bonnie Jerry Holbrook WALKR OH M 2.5 
CNC Williamson's Weekend Special Michael Williamson WALKR OH F 2.5 
CGCH Rocky Hollow Rambo Kayla Bagwell REDBN AL M 2.5 
Black Creek Blue Bell Ashley Conley BLUTK GA F 2.5 
Blue Berry Moon Shine * Bo Joe Moore ENGLS KY F 2.5 
Rock * Keith Ramsey WALKR KY M 2.5 
CSGN Bear Creek Super Salley Phillip D Herron BLKTN AR F 2 
Late Nite Rambo* Alan Patterson ENGLS KY M 2 
Coon Slough Diego Rodney Marcus BLUTK GA M 2 
Just Call Me Suds David Workman WALKR KY F 2 
Stylish Jenny Manuel Crase WALKR KY F 2 
CNC High Cotton's Rollin' Thunder Carly Anderson ENGLS SC F 2 
Miss Backwater Bea Randy Curtis WALKR MI F 2 
 

 
 

Placements for Top 16 State Races Noted 

ALABAMA - (6th) 

CGN J2K Flea Melvin Dingler BLKTN AL M 37 
CNC Laymans Hurricane Shane Jeff Whitfield WALKR AL M 36 
Johnson Pond Creek Caution Lance Ragsdale WALKR AL M 14 
CNC Cb's Treein Blu Frog Craig Shipp BLUTK AL M 10.3 
CNC Carlees Sycamore Max Arnold Moore BLKTN AL M 9 
Deep South Tilly Sonny Sanders WALKR AL F 7.4 
Durkee's Proud Rummie Keith Durkee WALKR AL M 7 
Rocky Hollow Blue Carrie Jake Ford BLUTK AL F 6 
Ford's Traveling Ace Stanley Ford BLKTN AL M 6 
Hoveys Ned Jr Ronald Hovey BLKTN AL M 6 
Witchita Miss Kitty * Eddie Moore WALKR AL F 6 
Heritage Mean Gene Joseph Carlisle WALKR AL M 5.5 
Goose Creek Shorty Jamie Tilley WALKR AL M 5 
CNC Ford's Rocky Hollow Pepper Michael Ford REDBN AL M 5 
CCH CNC Hoveys Reggie Keith Ronald Hovey BLKTN AL M 4.8 
CSGN Koon Kreek Ramblin Rocksie Jerry Hannah WALKR AL F 4 
CGCH Rocky Hollow Rambo Kayla Bagwell REDBN AL M 2.5 

ARKANSAS - (16th) 

CCH CNC Sycamore Bell Cecil L Carlee BLKTN AR F 11 
CNC Rock River Jog Eddie Harris WALKR AR M 7 
CHCH Shaker-Hill Patty Phillip Herron BLKTN AR F 6 
Heavenly Backwater Pearl Leon Jones WALKR AR F 4 
CGCH Bear Creek Miss Kitty Phillip Herron BLKTN AR F 4 
Marsh's Lady Robert Marsh WALKR AR F 3 
CSGN Bear Creek Super Salley Phillip D Herron BLKTN AR F 2 

CONNECTICUTT 

Will's Creek Blaze Frank Place BLUTK CT M 6 
Cowee Creek Babe Frank Place WALKR CT F 6 

FLORIDA 

Slim* Chris Sterrett WALKR FL M 8 
Greens Gum Swamp Cash Tommy Jackson ENGLS FL M 7.4 

GEORGIA - (4th) 

CNC River Bottoms Slam Bam Resa Deal WALKR GA M 40 
CNC Roland's Hardtime Buckshot Taylor Roland ENGLS GA M 25 
CGN Lott's Creek Red Ann Jerry Deal ENGLS GA F 18.5 
Black Creek Wild Maniac Derrelle Comley WALKR GA M 15.6 
Beans Buck Wild Bo Jason Jones WALKR GA M 15 
Barb-Wire Ben Brad Hall WALKR GA M 14 
Coon Slough Screamin Boo Bill Jacobs BLUTK GA F 8 
Million Dollar Penny* Trevor McCarthy WALKR GA F 7.4 
Peek's Stylish Big Easy Claire Peek WALKR GA M 7 
CNC Van's Stylish Hot Shot Dot Randy VanMatre WALKR GA M 6.6 
Wade's Nat Joseph Wade WALKR GA F 6.6 
Redneck Little Witch Cecil Pittman WALKR GA F 6 
CNC Five-Star Cooner Cohen Crosby BLUTK GA M 6 
Late Nite April * Alan Patterson WALKR GA F 6 
Sellers Rose In Paradise * Todd Sellers WALKR GA F 6 

Late Nite Candy* Alan Patterson WALKR TN M 6.6 
Cutters Al Kevin Barber WALKR TN M 6.6 
Triple Creek Ace Herbert Manns BLKTN IN M 6.5 
CNC TBO's Lucy Lawless David Trumbo II WALKR IN F 6.5 
Wildridge Weener Jacob Weaver WALKR IN M 6.5 
Cave Springs Ebb Justin Rhodes WALKR KY M 6.5 
Stylish Alterrain Bertha Chad Kennedy WALKR VA F 6 
Smokin Thru Patches Jamie Swann WALKR WI F 6 
Night Crawlin Stylish Judy Robert Mitcham WALKR TX F 6 
Redneck Little Witch Cecil Pittman WALKR GA F 6 
CNC Five-Star Cooner Cohen Crosby BLUTK GA M 6 
Green Rough River Hawkeye Bobby Green WALKR KY M 6 
CSGN Sugar Ridge Boogar Mike Carmack WALKR IN M 6 
CGN Hard Knockin Wild Hooker Cody Mayne WALKR KY F 6 
Chops Blue Moonmad Dog Justin Knowles BLUTK KS M 6 
Will's Creek Blaze Frank Place BLUTK CT M 6 
Moonlight Outlaw Mac Shane Maxey REDBN IN M 6 
Cowee Creek Babe Frank Place WALKR CT F 6 
CNC CliNCh River Big Timer Ronald Holt WALKR TN M 6 
N-Times Blue * Woody Dillow WALKR VA M 6 
Backwoods Dozer Lee Hill WALKR VA M 6 
Cracker * Woody Dillow WALKR VA F 6 
Cedar Brook's Tracking Cooper Keith Doering WALKR WI M 6 
Late Nite April * Alan Patterson WALKR GA F 6 
Jeremys AP Midnight Maggie May Jeremy Persinger BLKTN WV F 6 
Rocky Hollow Blue Carrie Jake Ford BLUTK AL F 6 
Ford's Traveling Ace Stanley Ford BLKTN AL M 6 
CHCH Shaker-Hill Patty Phillip Herron BLKTN AR F 6 
Hoveys Ned Jr Ronald Hovey BLKTN AL M 6 
Nilez Boss Stephen Niles WALKR OH M 6 
Witchita Miss Kitty * Eddie Moore WALKR AL F 6 
Sellers Rose In Paradise * Todd Sellers WALKR GA F 6 
Southern Ky Squeek Jeff Epperson WALKR TN F 6 
Courtney's Red Fern Dan * Bobby Courtney ENGLS KY M 6 
Heritage Mean Gene Joseph Carlisle WALKR AL M 5.5 
CNC Darnells Tree Talking Joey Ronnie Darnell ENGLS KY F 5.5 
CNC Thompson's Big Bens Brent Thompson WALKR OH M 5.5 
Goose Creek Shorty Jamie Tilley WALKR AL M 5 
CSG Blackburn's Snuffy James Blackburn BLKTN TX M 5 
CGCH Copperhead Kennels Bo Michael Davis WALKR TX M 5 
CNC Mr Johnny Landon Seals WALKR TN M 5 
Smith Kanawha River Rocky * Ryan McMurray WALKR OH F 5 
Toucan Ugly Betty * Doug Bowers WALKR SC F 5 
Beedie's Rough-N-Tough Chase Beedie ENGLS IN M 5 
Hardwood Curley * Katie Whitis WALKR IN M 5 
CNC Ford's Rocky Hollow Pepper Michael Ford REDBN AL M 5 
TNT'S Wipeout Combo Tony Clay WALKR GA M 5 
CSG CSGN Joe's Battlewood Buster Brown Anthony Tincher WALKR KY M 5 
CCH CNC Hoveys Reggie Keith Ronald Hovey BLKTN AL M 4.8 
FaNCy's Stylish Nite Heat Lacy Johnson WALKR SC M 4 
Skuna River Sam* Lyn Lewis WALKR SC M 4 
CSGN Koon Kreek Ramblin Rocksie Jerry Hannah WALKR AL F 4 
CGCH Hathaway Rock Manuel Crase WALKR KY M 4 
Tracker Elroy Terry Proctor WALKR TX M 4 
Heavenly Backwater Pearl Leon Jones WALKR AR F 4 
CNC Cripps Rock Creek Blue C.J. Duston Cripps BLUTK OK M 4 
CGCH Sandy Creek GA William Pylant BLUTK GA F 4 
CCH Ice Cube Kenwood Maeker BLKTN TX M 4 
Stylish Beau Josh Collins WALKR OH M 4 
East TN Hardtime Goker Jake Rowe ENGLS TN M 4 
Raw Dawg Big Black Dylan Miller ENGLS GA M 4 
Black Creek Put Em Sadie Ashley Brian Conley BLUTK GA F 4 
Tequilas Winter Wonder Brian Lacy WALKR VA F 4 
Cedarbrook Kerri Todd Roberts WALKR WI F 4 
Playboy Flag * Shawn Pinkney WALKR SC F 4 
C&F Squeeze Play Gregg Covington ENGLS SC F 4 
CGCH Bear Creek Miss Kitty Phillip Herron BLKTN AR F 4 
Wipeout Toby Roy Craig WALKR SC M 3.5 
Card's Suicide Jack Carlis Muney WALKR TN M 3.5 
B & B's Cash Collector Justin Burke WALKR KY M 3.5 
Lipper Little Peewee Fred Harvey WALKR TX M 3.5 
Hunters Swamp Trottin Dugan Corey Dick BLUTK PA M 3.5 
Possum* Chad Faulling WALKR SC M 3 
CGN Where's Waldo Trinity Hartley WALKR SC M 3 
Rough Creek Vicky Kenwood Maeker BLKTN TX F 3 
Tree Choping 2 Rivers Rowdy Carl Smith Jr. WALKR TX M 3 
First Sergeant Kenwood Maeker BLKTN TX M 3 
Marsh's Lady Robert Marsh WALKR AR F 3 
Cutter's Backwood Jake Travis Harvey WALKR KY M 3 
Swamp Water Catch Gary Walker WALKR WV F 3 
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Timmons Clutch Jack Timmons WALKR OH F 8 
Boogalos White Frosty Neil Walpole WALKR OH F 7.4 
Arbaughs Ann Garry Arbaugh WALKR OH F 7.4 
Tequila's Butt Kickn Psycho Eldon Mcartor WALKR OH M 7.4 
Carroll's Kool Blu Deuce Robert Carroll BLUTK OH M 7.4 
Holbrooks Fast Freddy Jerry Holbrook ENGLS OH M 7 
Edwards Little Finch * Roger Edwards WALKR OH M 7 
Arbaughs Bandit Garry Arbaugh WALKR OH M 7 
You Got Bad Credit Michael Williamson WALKR OH F 7 
Nilez Boss Stephen Niles WALKR OH M 6 
CNC Thompson's Big Bens Brent Thompson WALKR OH M 5.5 
Smith Kanawha River Rocky * Ryan McMurray WALKR OH F 5 
Stylish Beau Josh Collins WALKR OH M 4 
CGN Meigs Creek Luke Mike Moss WALKR OH M 3 
Bear Creek Rocks Willard Bush WALKR OH F 3 
Tramp * Ken Little WALKR OH F 2.6 
Slammin Jammer Bobby Russell WALKR OH M 2.6 
CCH Adams Little Creek Bonnie Jerry Holbrook WALKR OH M 2.5 
CNC Williamson's Weekend Special Michael Williamson WALKR OH F 2.5 

OKLAHOMA 

CNC Cripps Rock Creek Blue C.J. Duston Cripps BLUTK OK M 4 

PENNSYLVANIA 

Hunters Swamp Trottin Dugan Corey Dick BLUTK PA M 3.5 

SOUTH CAROLINA 

Reedy Creek Stud James Grice WALKR SC M 10 
CNC Deepwater Stylish Ty Timmy Hughes WALKR SC M 9.4 
CSGN Southfork Willie Rodney Bell WALKR SC F 9.4 
Steel Bawls Jon Mark Whetstone WALKR SC M 9.4 
Carolina Drop Dead Red Fred Doug Shuler ENGLS SC M 9.4 
Hardwood Choke Em Out Brad Antley WALKR SC M 9.4 
Sweat It* Alex Storms WALKR SC M 8 
CSGN Reedy Creek Li'L Darlin James Grice WALKR SC F 7.5 
Toucan Sams Freak Habbit McNeal Finley WALKR SC M 7.3 
Toucan Ugly Betty * Doug Bowers WALKR SC F 5 
Fancy's Stylish Nite Heat Lacy Johnson WALKR SC M 4 
Skuna River Sam* Lyn Lewis WALKR SC M 4 
Playboy Flag * Shawn Pinkney WALKR SC F 4 
C&F Squeeze Play Gregg Covington ENGLS SC F 4 
Wipeout Toby Roy Craig WALKR SC M 3.5 
Possum* Chad Faulling WALKR SC M 3 
CGN Where's Waldo Trinity Hartley WALKR SC M 3 
Mojo's Crazy Johnny Altman WALKR SC M 3 
CNC High Cotton's Rollin' Thunder Carly Anderson ENGLS SC F 2 

TENNESSEE - (9th) 

CNC Hardtime John Henry II Nathan Epperson WALKR TN M 28.6 
CGN One Chance Fancy Josh Nunn ENGLS TN F 24.5 
CNC Meyers Crosshollow Barbie Doll Ricky Meyers ENGLS TN F 19.9 
Kings Creek My Time To Shine Zach King WALKR TN F 16.5 
Big D's Clinch River Dixie Bruce Wilmoth WALKR TN F 12 
CGN King's Savage Jack Zach King WALKR TN M 8 
CNC Norris Lake Ben Ronald Holt WALKR TN M 8 
Dirty South Sparkle* Mike Owenstead WALKR TN F 7.2 
CCH CNC  Justice's Midnight Maggie Kasey Hunley BLKTN TN F 7.2 
Seal Pearl Colby Seals WALKR TN F 7.2 
CCH CGN Atkins Hollow Grab Your Boots Tim Drummonds WALKR TN M 7 
CGN Hunley's Shiloh Buddy Lynn Hunley BLKTN TN M 7 
Late Nite Candy* Alan Patterson WALKR TN M 6.6 
Cutters Al Kevin Barber WALKR TN M 6.6 
CNC Clinch River Big Timer Ronald Holt WALKR TN M 6 
Southern Ky Squeek Jeff Epperson WALKR TN F 6 
CNC Mr Johnny Landon Seals WALKR TN M 5 
East TN Hardtime Goker Jake Rowe ENGLS TN M 4 
Card's Suicide Jack Carlis Muney WALKR TN M 3.5 

TEXAS - (10th) 

CGN My Dog Dice Kenneth W Larison BLKTN TX M 27.5 
Night Crawlin Stylish Judy Robert Mitcham WALKR TX F 6 
CSG Blackburn's Snuffy James Blackburn BLKTN TX M 5 
CGCH Copperhead Kennels Bo Michael Davis WALKR TX M 5 
Tracker Elroy Terry Proctor WALKR TX M 4 
CCH Ice Cube Kenwood Maeker BLKTN TX M 4 
Lipper Little Peewee Fred Harvey WALKR TX M 3.5 
Rough Creek Vicky Kenwood Maeker BLKTN TX F 3 
Tree Choping 2 Rivers Rowdy Carl Smith Jr. WALKR TX M 3 
First Sergeant Kenwood Maeker BLKTN TX M 3 
Blue Diamond Scooterpie Jimmy Hall BLUTK TX M 3 
Burger's Cheap Red Hooker Clint Burger REDBN TX F 3 

VERMONT - (12th) 

Big Rons Blue Rampage Brad Clark BLUTK VT F 24 

TNT'S Wipeout Combo Tony Clay WALKR GA M 5 
CGCH Sandy Creek GA William Pylant BLUTK GA F 4 
Raw Dawg Big Black Dylan Miller ENGLS GA M 4 
Black Creek Put Em Sadie Ashley Brian Conley BLUTK GA F 4 
Black Creek Blue Bell Ashley Conley BLUTK GA F 2.5 
Coon Slough Diego Rodney Marcus BLUTK GA M 2 

INDIANA - (13th) 

CNC Ragged Ridge Toadie Keith Bowling REDBN IN F 21.5 
CNC Sundowns Turbo-Charged Laken Reynolds WALKR IN M 13 
Murphy's Bridgit Tim Murphy WALKR IN F 11 
Foggy Mountain Gomer Buddy Jones WALKR IN M 8 
CGN Carolina Cash Jr Jared Daulton WALKR IN M 7 
Triple Creek Ace Herbert Manns BLKTN IN M 6.5 
CNC TBO's Lucy Lawless David Trumbo II WALKR IN F 6.5 
Wildridge Weener Jacob Weaver WALKR IN M 6.5 
CSGN Sugar Ridge Boogar Mike Carmack WALKR IN M 6 
Moonlight Outlaw Mac Shane Maxey REDBN IN M 6 
Beedie's Rough-N-Tough Chase Beedie ENGLS IN M 5 
Hardwood Curley * Katie Whitis WALKR IN M 5 

KANSAS - (11th) 

CNC Leg's Half Pint David Hall WALKR KS F 25 
CSG CNC Hardwood Duke Chris Hynek WALKR KS M 17.3 
Hardwood Harley Robert Roeder WALKR KS M 9.5 
Chops Blue Moonmad Dog Justin Knowles BLUTK KS M 6 
CSGN Bag It Up David Hall WALKR KS M 3 

KENTUCKY - (1st) 

CSGN Stylish Super Coon Snoop Curtis Warren WALKR KY M 102 
CSG CSGN Wright's Screaming Ky Bull William Wright WALKR KY M 55 
CSGN Hardluck Ky Batman Tom Robinson ENGLS KY M 32.3 
CSGN Joe's Battlewood Pounder Terry Vance WALKR KY M 30.3 
CGN Boogar Hollow Stylish Abby Brian Green WALKR KY F  17.5 
CSGN Ky Moon Light Woody Doug Moore REDBN KY M 13.3 
CGN Hall's Rack'Em Up Razor Bradley Hall BLKTN KY M 11.5 
Lawson Fork Jet Johnny Ferguson WALKR KY M 10.6 
Curt Chopper Jr Josh Craig WALKR KY M 9 
Flatwoods Stylish  AJ Kyle Wagers WALKR KY M 7.2 
Tequila Crook Justin Burke WALKR KY M 7 
CCH CSGN Hardtime Freddy Fender Bo Joe Moore ENGLS KY M 6.6 
Cave Springs Ebb Justin Rhodes WALKR KY M 6.5 
Green Rough River Hawkeye Bobby Green WALKR KY M 6 
CGN Hard Knockin Wild Hooker Cody Mayne WALKR KY F  6 
Courtney's Red Fern Dan * Bobby Courtney ENGLS KY M 6 
CNC Darnells Tree Talking Joey Ronnie Darnell ENGLS KY F  5.5 
CSG CSGN Joe's Battlewood  Anthony Tincher WALKR KY M 5 
   Buster Brown 
CGCH Hathaway Rock Manuel Crase WALKR KY M 4 
B & B's Cash Collector Justin Burke WALKR KY M 3.5 
Cutter's Backwood Jake Travis Harvey WALKR KY M 3 
CCH CGN Steven's Hardwood Jade Matt Stevens WALKR KY F  3 
CSG CGN Wrights Screaming Ky Pearl Bailey Wright BLKTN KY F  3 
CGN Bauer Tree Talking High Ball Billy Bauer WALKR KY M 3 
Sucker Punch * Josh Craig WALKR KY M 3 
Double Tough Boots * Justin Rhodes WALKR KY F  3 
Blue Berry Moon Shine * Bo Joe Moore ENGLS KY F 2.5 
Rock * Keith Ramsey WALKR KY M 2.5 
Late Nite Rambo* Alan Patterson ENGLS KY M 2 
Just Call Me Suds David Workman WALKR KY F 2 
Stylish Jenny Manuel Crase WALKR KY F 2 

LOUISIANA - (14th) 

Lindsey's Bl. Dog Hervey Lindsey BLUTK LA M 13 

MICHIGAN 

Mortons Lost Lake X Cell Wade Morton WALKR MI F 7.4 

MISSISSIPPI - (8th) 

CGN Old South's Blk Zee Gary Neal Hayes BLKTN MS M 32 
Miss Backwater Bea Randy Curtis WALKR MS F  2 

NORTH CAROLINA - (2nd) 

CSG CSGN Layden's Thunder Storm Larry Layden PLOTT NC M 82 
CSG Layden's Charlie Brown Larry Layden PLOTT NC M 11 
Backwood's She's A Jewel* Benny Phipps WALKR NC F 10 

OHIO - (5th) 

CGN Zeiglers Modern Warfare Jerry Holbrook WALKR OH M 38.6 
CSGN Williamson's Little Rosie Michael Williamson WALKR OH F 22.7 
CNC Kaders Rushcreek Poor Boy Ted Kader WALKR OH M 16 
Fallcreeks Touch Of Jade Josh Collins WALKR OH F 13 
CGCH CSGN Tolers Tricolor Taz Axal C Robinson WALKR OH F 12.5 
Smokin Joy Mike Lunsford WALKR OH F 11.4 
CSGN Arbaugh's Buckeye Brutus Dwayne Arbaugh WALKR OH M 10.4 
Rock Creek Ringo Jerry Johnson WALKR OH M 10 
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Holbrooks Fast Freddy Jerry Holbrook ENGLS OH M 7 
CCH CSGN Hardtime Freddy Fender Bo Joe Moore ENGLS KY M 6.6 
Courtney's Red Fern Dan * Bobby Courtney ENGLS KY M 6 
CNC Darnells Tree Talking Joey Ronnie Darnell ENGLS KY F 5.5 
Beedie's Rough-N-Tough Chase Beedie ENGLS IN M 5 
East TN Hardtime Goker Jake Rowe ENGLS TN M 4 
Raw Dawg Big Black Dylan Miller ENGLS GA M 4 
C&F Squeeze Play Gregg Covington ENGLS SC F 4 
Blue Berry Moon Shine * Bo Joe Moore ENGLS KY F 2.5 
Late Nite Rambo* Alan Patterson ENGLS KY M 2 
CNC High Cotton's Rollin' Thunder Carly Anderson ENGLS SC F 2 
CSG CSGN Layden's Thunder Storm Larry Layden PLOTT NC M 82 
CSG Layden's Charlie Brown Larry Layden PLOTT NC M 11 
CNC Ragged Ridge Toadie Keith Bowling REDBN IN F 21.5 
CSGN Ky Moon Light Woody Doug Moore REDBN KY M 13.3 
Moonlight Outlaw Mac Shane Maxey REDBN IN M 6 
CNC Ford's Rocky Hollow Pepper Michael Ford REDBN AL M 5 
Burger's Cheap Red Hooker Clint Burger REDBN TX F 3 
CGCH Rocky Hollow Rambo Kayla Bagwell REDBN AL M 2.5 
CSGN Stylish Super Coon Snoop Curtis Warren WALKR KY M 102 
CSGN Black Bettey Jason Helton WALKR VA F 74.2 
CSG CSGN Wright's Screaming Ky Bull William Wright WALKR KY M 55 
CNC River Bottoms Slam Bam Resa Deal WALKR GA M 40 
CGN Zeiglers Modern Warfare Jerry Holbrook WALKR OH M 38.6 
CNC Laymans Hurricane Shane Jeff Whitfield WALKR AL M 36 
CGCH CNC S & S Wild & Wet Willie Kelby Abels WALKR WV M 35 
CSGN Joe's Battlewood Pounder Terry Vance WALKR KY M 30.3 
CNC Hardtime John Henry II Nathan Epperson WALKR TN M 28.6 
CNC Leg's Half Pint David Hall WALKR KS F 25 
CSGN Williamson's Little Rosie Michael Williamson WALKR OH F 22.7 
CGN Boogar Hollow Stylish Abby Brian Green WALKR KY F 17.5 
CSG CNC Hardwood Duke Chris Hynek WALKR KS M 17.3 
Kings Creek My Time To Shine Zach King WALKR TN F 16.5 
CNC Kaders Rushcreek Poor Boy Ted Kader WALKR OH M 16 
Black Creek Wild Maniac Derrelle Comley WALKR GA M 15.6 
Beans Buck Wild Bo Jason Jones WALKR GA M 15 
Barb-Wire Ben Brad Hall WALKR GA M 14 
Johnson Pond Creek Caution Lance Ragsdale WALKR AL M 14 
Nite-Time-In-A-Rage James Atwell WALKR VA M 14 
CNC Blk Elk's American Dream Charles Conway WALKR WV F 14 
Fallcreeks Touch Of Jade Josh Collins WALKR OH F 13 
CNC Sundowns Turbo-Charged Laken Reynolds WALKR IN M 13 
CGCH CSGN Tolers Tricolor Taz Axal C Robinson WALKR OH F 12.5 
Gold River Lady Larry Goldizen WALKR WV F 12 
CSGN Nocturnal Q Jason Helton WALKR VA F 12 
Big D's Clinch River Dixie Bruce Wilmoth WALKR TN F 12 
CNC Charles' All Nite Polly Charles Hite WALKR WV F 11.5 
Smokin Joy Mike Lunsford WALKR OH F 11.4 
Murphy's Bridgit Tim Murphy WALKR IN F 11 
Track Singing Sally Todd Roberts WALKR WI M 11 
Lawson Fork Jet Johnny Ferguson WALKR KY M 10.6 
CSGN Arbaugh's Buckeye Brutus Dwayne Arbaugh WALKR OH M 10.4 
Saylor's Deep Hollow Outlaw Roger Saylor WALKR VA M 10 
Backwood's She's A Jewel* Benny Phipps WALKR NC F 10 
Rock Creek Ringo Jerry Johnson WALKR OH M 10 
Reedy Creek Stud James Grice WALKR SC M 10 
Hardwood Harley Robert Roeder WALKR KS M 9.5 
CNC Deepwater Stylish Ty Timmy Hughes WALKR SC M 9.4 
CSGN Southfork Willie Rodney Bell WALKR SC F 9.4 
Steel Bawls Jon Mark Whetstone WALKR SC M 9.4 
Hardwood Choke Em Out Brad Antley WALKR SC M 9.4 
CNC All The Way Mae Michael Roush WALKR WV F 9 
Curt Chopper Jr Josh Craig WALKR KY M 9 
Timmons Clutch Jack Timmons WALKR OH F 8 
Slim* Chris Sterrett WALKR FL M 8 
Sweat It* Alex Storms WALKR SC M 8 
CGN King's Savage Jack Zach King WALKR TN M 8 
Foggy Mountain Gomer Buddy Jones WALKR IN M 8 
CNC Norris Lake Ben Ronald Holt WALKR TN M 8 
CSGN Reedy Creek Li'L Darlin James Grice WALKR SC F 7.5 
Mortons Lost Lake X Cell Wade Morton WALKR MI F 7.4 
Deep South Tilly Sonny Sanders WALKR AL F 7.4 
Million Dollar Penny* Trevor McCarthy WALKR GA F 7.4 
Boogalos White Frosty Neil Walpole WALKR OH F 7.4 
Arbaughs Ann Garry Arbaugh WALKR OH F 7.4 
Tequila's Butt Kickn Psycho Eldon Mcartor WALKR OH M 7.4 
Toucan Sams Freak Habbit McNeal Finley WALKR SC M 7.3 
Flatwoods Stylish  AJ Kyle Wagers WALKR KY M 7.2 
Dirty South Sparkle* Mike Owenstead WALKR TN F 7.2 
Seal Pearl Colby Seals WALKR TN F 7.2 

Blue Creeks Alice 2 Dan Rainville BLUTK VT F 10 

VIRGINIA - (3rd) 

CSGN Black Bettey Jason Helton WALKR VA F 74.2 
  CSGN Edwards Split Tail Kate Roger Edwards BLUTK VA F 48.5 

Nite-Time-In-A-Rage James Atwell WALKR VA M 14 
CSGN Nocturnal Q Jason Helton WALKR VA F  12 
Saylor's Deep Hollow Outlaw Roger Saylor WALKR VA M 10 
CCH CSGN Flatford's Daisy Ricky Meyers ENGLS VA F  7.3 
Nite-Time-Annie-Up James Atwell WALKR VA F  7 
Stylish Alterrain Bertha Chad Kennedy WALKR VA F  6 
N-Times Blue * Woody Dillow WALKR VA M 6 
Backwoods Dozer Lee Hill WALKR VA M 6 
Cracker * Woody Dillow WALKR VA F  6 
Tequilas Winter Wonder Brian Lacy WALKR VA F  4 

WEST VIRGINIA - (7th) 

CGCH CNC S & S Wild & Wet Willie Kelby Abels WALKR WV M 35 
CNC Blk Elk's American Dream Charles Conway WALKR WV F 14 
CSG E-Town's Blue Ranger Gary Wayne Young BLUTK WV M 13.5 
Gold River Lady Larry Goldizen WALKR WV F 12 
CNC Charles' All Nite Polly Charles Hite WALKR WV F 11.5 
CNC All The Way Mae Michael Roush WALKR WV F 9 
Jeremys AP Midnight Maggie May Jeremy Persinger BLKTN WV F 6 
Swamp Water Catch Gary WALKR WALKR WV F 3 

WISCONSIN - (15th) 

Track Singing Sally Todd Roberts WALKR WI M 11 
Smokin Thru Patches Jamie Swann WALKR WI F 6 
Cedar Brook's Tracking Cooper Keith Doering WALKR WI M 6 
Cedarbrook Kerri Todd Roberts WALKR WI F 4 
Timber Creek Turbo Rick Thiel WALKR WI M 3 

 
 

CGN J2K Flea Melvin Dingler BLKTN AL M 37 
CGN Old South's Blk Zee Gary Neal Hayes BLKTN MS M 32 
CGN My Dog Dice Kenneth W Larison BLKTN TX M 27.5 
CGN Hall's Rack'Em Up Razor Bradley Hall BLKTN KY M 11.5 
CCH CNC Sycamore Bell Cecil L Carlee BLKTN AR F 11 
CNC Carlees Sycamore Max Arnold Moore BLKTN AL M 9 
CCH CNC  Justice's Midnight Maggie Kasey Hunley BLKTN TN F 7.2 
CGN Hunley's Shiloh Buddy Lynn Hunley BLKTN TN M 7 
Triple Creek Ace Herbert Manns BLKTN IN M 6.5 
Jeremys AP Midnight Maggie May Jeremy Persinger BLKTN WV F 6 
Ford's Traveling Ace Stanley Ford BLKTN AL M 6 
CHCH Shaker-Hill Patty Phillip Herron BLKTN AR F 6 
Hoveys Ned Jr Ronald Hovey BLKTN AL M 6 
CSG Blackburn's Snuffy James Blackburn BLKTN TX M 5 
CCH CNC Hoveys Reggie Keith Ronald Hovey BLKTN AL M 4.8 
CCH Ice Cube Kenwood Maeker BLKTN TX M 4 
CGCH Bear Creek Miss Kitty Phillip Herron BLKTN AR F 4 
Rough Creek Vicky Kenwood Maeker BLKTN TX F 3 
First Sergeant Kenwood Maeker BLKTN TX M 3 
CSG CGN Wrights Screaming Ky Pearl Bailey Wright BLKTN KY F 3 
CSGN Bear Creek Super Salley Phillip D Herron BLKTN AR F 2 
CSGN Edwards Split Tail Kate Roger Edwards BLUTK VA F 48.5 
Big Rons Blue Rampage Brad Clark BLUTK VT F 24 
CSG E-Town's Blue Ranger Gary Wayne Young BLUTK WV M 13.5 
Lindsey's Bl. Dog Hervey Lindsey BLUTK LA M 13 
CNC Cb's Treein Blu Frog Craig Shipp BLUTK AL M 10.3 
Blue Creeks Alice 2 Dan Rainville BLUTK VT F 10 
Coon Slough Screamin Boo Bill Jacobs BLUTK GA F 8 
Carroll's Kool Blu Deuce Robert Carroll BLUTK OH M 7.4 
CNC Five-Star Cooner Cohen Crosby BLUTK GA M 6 
Chops Blue Moonmad Dog Justin Knowles BLUTK KS M 6 
Will's Creek Blaze Frank Place BLUTK CT M 6 
Rocky Hollow Blue Carrie Jake Ford BLUTK AL F 6 
CNC Cripps Rock Creek Blue C.J. Duston Cripps BLUTK OK M 4 
CGCH Sandy Creek GA William Pylant BLUTK GA F 4 
Black Creek Put Em Sadie Ashley Brian Conley BLUTK GA F 4 
Hunters Swamp Trottin Dugan Corey Dick BLUTK PA M 3.5 
Blue Diamond Scooterpie Jimmy Hall BLUTK TX M 3 
Black Creek Blue Bell Ashley Conley BLUTK GA F 2.5 
Coon Slough Diego Rodney Marcus BLUTK GA M 2 
CSGN Hardluck Ky Batman Tom Robinson ENGLS KY M 32.3 
CNC Roland's Hardtime Buckshot Taylor Roland ENGLS GA M 25 
CGN One Chance Fancy Josh Nunn ENGLS TN F 24.5 
CNC Meyers Crosshollow Barbie Doll Ricky Meyers ENGLS TN F 19.9 
CGN Lott's Creek Red Ann Jerry Deal ENGLS GA F 18.5 
Carolina Drop Dead Red Fred Doug Shuler ENGLS SC M 9.4 
Greens Gum Swamp Cash Tommy Jackson ENGLS FL M 7.4 
CCH CSGN Flatford's Daisy Ricky Meyers ENGLS VA F 7.3 
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Stylish Jenny Manuel Crase WALKR KY F 2 
Miss Backwater Bea Randy Curtis WALKR MS F 2 

 
 
 

OVERALL BENCH SHOW HOUND OF THE YEAR 

CSG Layden's Charlie Brown Larry Layden PLOTT NC M 295 
 

RESERVE BENCH SHOW HOUND OF THE YEAR 

CSG E-Town's Blue Ranger Gary Young BLUTK WV M 173 
 

TOP 3 PLACEMENTS IN EACH BREED & OVERALL RECEIVE AWARDS 

 
CGCH Scarberry's Black Kolby D Scarberry BLKTN WV F 42 
   Knight Summer 
CSG Blk Knight Hawk Shady Shadow Deborah Crump BLKTN IN F 40 
CSG Scarberry's Midnite Black Gem Kolby Scarberry BLKTN WV F 35 
CSG Black Knights Shadows Vindicator Kolby D Scarberry BLKTN WV M 30 
Clover Creek Hickory Stick Karen E Winn BLKTN KY M 16 
CSG C & S's Midnight Lightning Kolby D Scarberry BLKTN WV M 13 
Jazzman Don'T Tug On Superman's Martha Prendergast BLKTN AZ M 12 
   Cape At Presidio 
CSG Scarberry's Nasty Sunset Joy Kolby  Scarberry BLKTN WV F 10 
CCH Ice Cube Kenwood Maeker BLKTN TX M 9 
CCH Blkburn Hilcntry Blk Hazel Billy Luke BLKTN TX F 7 
Shawnee Hills Up In Smoke Michael Seets BLKTN IL M 6 
Weinstocks Fortunate Son Rachel Weinstock BLKTN OH M 6 
CCH Windbourne Dirty Dancing Shelley L Campbell BLKTN OR F 6 
Sycamore Bell Cecil L Carlee BLKTN AL F 5 
Merhaba's Northern Cooper Tom Sullins BLKTN TX M 4 
CCH Scarberry's Midnight Paisley Kolby D Scarberry BLKTN WV F 4 
CCH CH Windbourne Wicked Cool Shelley Campbell BLKTN OR M 4 
CGCH Bear Creek Miss Kitty Phillip Herron BLKTN AR F 4 
Orionredsea-Windbourne Purple Traci Mitchell BLKTN CA F 3 
   Mountain Majesty 
Carlin Scoutout Six Black Horses Traci A Mitchell BLKTN CA M 3 
Scarberry's Double Shot Cowboy Kolby Scarberry BLKTN WV M 3 
Blkburn Wreckless Blk Pooja Haskell Wright BLKTN TX F 2 
CCH Justice's Midnight Maggie Kasey Hunley BLKTN TN F 2 
CSG Bear Creek Super Salley Phillip D Herron BLKTN AR F 2 
CCH Windbourne Blue Persuasion Pamala Muller BLKTN OR F 2 
CGCH GCH Windbourne Read My Mind Sheila Riley BLKTN OR F 2 
Carlin Scoutout Black Caviar Traci A Mitchell BLKTN CA F 2 
Carlin This Girl Is On Fire Traci Mitchell BLKTN CA F 2 
Midway Thunderbolt Black Pepper Darryl Harper BLKTN AR F 2 
Bear Creek Sweetlips Lilly Jackson Jumper BLKTN AR F 1 
Scarberry's Lil' Secret Dixie Robert Scarberry BLKTN WV F 1 
Wesley's Velvet Penny Wesley Shadrock BLKTN TX F 1 
Old South's Blk Zee Gary Neal Hayes BLKTN MS M 1 
Scarberry's Black Knight Crude Jude Kolby D Scarberry BLKTN WV F 1 
Bear Run I Want To Be a Playboy Jackie Carpenter BLKTN OH M 1 
Carlin Scoutout Six Black Horses Traci A Mitchell BLKTN CA M 1 
CSG E-Town's Blue Ranger Gary Young BLUTK WV M 173 
CSG Southern Flame Shake, Roger Edwards BLUTK VA M 83 
   Rattle & Roll 
CSG Edwards Split Tail Kate Roger Edwards BLUTK VA F 35 
CSG Sierra Legacy Midnight Madness Quinton Gildon BLUTK IN M 32 
CCH Nite-Time's Sexy And I Know It J.D. Atwell BLUTK VA M 21 
Southern Flame Chantilly Lace Cynthia Grooms BLUTK SC F 14 
Black Creek Blue Jon Boy Dale Sims BLUTK GA M 13 
CCH Cedar Creek's Reign Over Me Brittany Fischer BLUTK WA F 12 
CGC Bawlistic Luka Lika Winna Jordan Nicole Miller BLUTK GA M 10 
E-Town's Rockin Blue Maggie Melissa Young BLUTK WV F 10 
Stacy's Blue Rambo Joe Hornet Cody Stacy BLUTK OK M 8 
E-Towns Lucky Blue Boy Jake Gary Young BLUTK OH M 8 
E-Town's Blue Helicopter Alley Gary Young BLUTK WV F 8 
CCH Sandy Creek GA William Pylant BLUTK AL F 6 
CCH Cedar Creek Fleurdelis Christina Petersen BLUTK CA F 4 
   Howlinforyou 
Rockin W's Justa Ladies Man Melanie Hampton BLUTK OR M 4 
Cripps Rock Creek Blue C.J. Dustin Cripps BLUTK OK M 4 
Razor Ridge West Coast Dream Nora Cook BLUTK OR F 4 
Country River Blue Smoke Jeremy McCall BLUTK SC M 4 
Bawlin Blues Lead Belly Andrew Cullen BLUTK MA M 2 
Razor Ridge Enduring Justice Brittany Fischer BLUTK WA M 2 
Razor Ridge Riden Solo Junior Proctor BLUTK SC M 2 
Plumtreen's Hot Southern Mess Jason Duby BLUTK OR F 2 
Plumtree 'N Private Reserve Jason Duby BLUTK OR M 2 
CCH Razor Ridge Lil Miss Be Popular Daniel Smith BLUTK OK F 1 
Two Face Black Betty Junior Proctor BLUTK SC F 1 

Nite-Time-Annie-Up James Atwell WALKR VA F 7 
Tequila Crook Justin Burke WALKR KY M 7 
CCH CGN Atkins Hollow Grab Your Boots Tim Drummonds WALKR TN M 7 
CGN Carolina Cash Jr Jared Daulton WALKR IN M 7 
Durkee's Proud Rummie Keith Durkee WALKR AL M 7 
Edwards Little Finch * Roger Edwards WALKR OH M 7 
Arbaughs Bandit Garry Arbaugh WALKR OH M 7 
CNC Rock River Jog Eddie Harris WALKR AR M 7 
You Got Bad Credit Michael Williamson WALKR OH F 7 
Peek's Stylish Big Easy Claire Peek WALKR GA M 7 
CNC Van's Stylish Hot Shot Dot Randy VanMatre WALKR GA M 6.6 
Wade's Nat Joseph Wade WALKR GA F 6.6 
Late Nite Candy* Alan Patterson WALKR TN M 6.6 
Cutters Al Kevin Barber WALKR TN M 6.6 
CNC TBO's Lucy Lawless David Trumbo II WALKR IN F 6.5 
Wildridge Weener Jacob Weaver WALKR IN M 6.5 
Cave Springs Ebb Justin Rhodes WALKR KY M 6.5 
Stylish Alterrain Bertha Chad Kennedy WALKR VA F 6 
Smokin Thru Patches Jamie Swann WALKR WI F 6 
Night Crawlin Stylish Judy Robert Mitcham WALKR TX F 6 
Redneck Little Witch Cecil Pittman WALKR GA F 6 
Green Rough River Hawkeye Bobby Green WALKR KY M 6 
CSGN Sugar Ridge Boogar Mike Carmack WALKR IN M 6 
CGN Hard Knockin Wild Hooker Cody Mayne WALKR KY F 6 
Cowee Creek Babe Frank Place WALKR CT F 6 
CNC Clinch River Big Timer Ronald Holt WALKR TN M 6 
N-Times Blue * Woody Dillow WALKR VA M 6 
Backwoods Dozer Lee Hill WALKR VA M 6 
Cracker * Woody Dillow WALKR VA F 6 
Cedar Brook's Tracking Cooper Keith Doering WALKR WI M 6 
Late Nite April * Alan Patterson WALKR GA F 6 
Nilez Boss Stephen Niles WALKR OH M 6 
Witchita Miss Kitty * Eddie Moore WALKR AL F 6 
Sellers Rose In Paradise * Todd Sellers WALKR GA F 6 
Southern Ky Squeek Jeff Epperson WALKR TN F 6 
Heritage Mean Gene Joseph Carlisle WALKR AL M 5.5 
CNC Thompson's Big Bens Brent Thompson WALKR OH M 5.5 
Goose Creek Shorty Jamie Tilley WALKR AL M 5 
CGCH Copperhead Kennels Bo Michael Davis WALKR TX M 5 
CNC Mr Johnny Landon Seals WALKR TN M 5 
Smith Kanawha River Rocky * Ryan McMurray WALKR OH F 5 
Toucan Ugly Betty * Doug Bowers WALKR SC F 5 
Hardwood Curley * Katie Whitis WALKR IN M 5 
TNT'S Wipeout Combo Tony Clay WALKR GA M 5 
CSG CSGN Joe's Battlewood Buster Brown Anthony Tincher WALKR KY M 5 
Fancy's Stylish Nite Heat Lacy Johnson WALKR SC M 4 
Skuna River Sam* Lyn Lewis WALKR SC M 4 
CSGN Koon Kreek Ramblin Rocksie Jerry Hannah WALKR AL F 4 
CGCH Hathaway Rock Manuel Crase WALKR KY M 4 
Tracker Elroy Terry Proctor WALKR TX M 4 
Heavenly Backwater Pearl Leon Jones WALKR AR F 4 
Stylish Beau Josh Collins WALKR OH M 4 
Tequilas Winter Wonder Brian Lacy WALKR VA F 4 
Cedarbrook Kerri Todd Roberts WALKR WI F 4 
Playboy Flag * Shawn Pinkney WALKR SC F 4 
Wipeout Toby Roy Craig WALKR SC M 3.5 
Card's Suicide Jack Carlis Muney WALKR TN M 3.5 
B & B's Cash Collector Justin Burke WALKR KY M 3.5 
Lipper Little Peewee Fred Harvey WALKR TX M 3.5 
Possum* Chad Faulling WALKR SC M 3 
CGN Where's Waldo Trinity Hartley WALKR SC M 3 
Tree Choping 2 Rivers Rowdy Carl Smith Jr. WALKR TX M 3 
Marsh's Lady Robert Marsh WALKR AR F 3 
Cutter's Backwood Jake Travis Harvey WALKR KY M 3 
Swamp Water Catch Gary WALKR WALKR WV F 3 
CGN Meigs Creek Luke Mike Moss WALKR OH M 3 
Bear Creek Rocks Willard Bush WALKR OH F 3 
Timber Creek Turbo Rick Thiel WALKR WI M 3 
CCH CGN Steven's Hardwood Jade Matt Stevens WALKR KY F 3 
CSGN Bag It Up David Hall WALKR KS M 3 
CGN Bauer Tree Talking High Ball Billy Bauer WALKR KY M 3 
Mojo's Crazy Johnny Altman WALKR SC M 3 
Sucker Punch * Josh Craig WALKR KY M 3 
Double Tough Boots * Justin Rhodes WALKR KY F 3 
Tramp * Ken Little WALKR OH F 2.6 
Slammin Jammer Bobby Russell WALKR OH M 2.6 
CCH Adams Little Creek Bonnie Jerry Holbrook WALKR OH M 2.5 
CNC Williamson's Weekend Special Michael Williamson WALKR OH F 2.5 
Rock * Keith Ramsey WALKR KY M 2.5 
Just Call Me Suds David Workman WALKR KY F 2 
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CGCH Alexanders Gold Rush Xcetera Amanda Alexander WALKR PA M 13 
Thompson's Big Ben Brent Thompson WALKR OH M 13 
Cherokee's Phoenix Rising Roger Gates WALKR AZ M 12 
Thompson's Ice Terrance Gloyd WALKR OH F 12 
Layback Buckeye Big Sissy Todd Hamilton WALKR OH F 12 
Ben's Creek Southern Carolina Gold Kay Boyter WALKR SC F 11 
Drake's Sonya Dore Brenna Potash WALKR AL F 11 
CSG Layback Ice Road Trooper Todd Hamilton WALKR OH M 10 
CSG Tolers Tricolor Taz Axal C Robinson WALKR OH M 10 
Edwards Grace Ernest Timmons WALKR OH F 9 
CSG City's Secret Miss City Brent Graham WALKR OH F 8 
Tree Rizin' Heaven Sent Anthony Green WALKR CT F 8 
CSG Insane Little Sycamore Silas Nancy Coffey WALKR TN M 8 
White Deer Bubba WALKR Dr. Joe Burkett III WALKR TX M 8 
Flatwood's Fading Mist Loyd Black WALKR SC F 7 
CGCH Cripps Rock Creek Blue C.J. Duston Cripps WALKR TN M 6 
CGCH Rock River Sunset Daisy Todd Hamilton WALKR OH F 6 
Layback Hillbilly Creed Todd Hamilton WALKR OH M 6 
CSG Buckeye Valley Sheza Barbie Girl Tiffany Kieffer WALKR OH F 6 
KY River Mundar Cleo Moore WALKR SC M 5 
West Fork River Country Cabela Melinda Hicks WALKR WV F 5 
Boone Dan Hardwood Richard L Cain WALKR KS M 5 
CGCH Cherokee's Sanctified Vision Bonnie E Casner WALKR OH M 5 
Libertys Hardwood Camo Charles Conway WALKR WV M 4 
CCH Adams Little Creek Bonnie Jerry Holbrook WALKR OH F 4 
Nilez Boss 2015456412 WALKR OH M 4 
Outwest Keep To The Code Melanie Hampton WALKR OR F 4 
Layback Hillbilly All Star Todd Hamilton WALKR OH F 4 
A & B King's Sampson * VA Caughman WALKR SC M 4 
Lost Heritage Cherry Ck Nothin Fancy Cole Vanover WALKR KY F 3 
Broken Rd's Carolina Chrome Cleo Bowers WALKR SC M 3 
Broken Roads Bad Medicine Jessica McRae WALKR TX M 3 
Maks Murphy Jo Stephen A Norris WALKR FL M 2 
Dry River's Mountain Music Nancy Winton WALKR AZ F 2 
Wells South GA Rain Ken Wells WALKR GA M 2 
Stylish Alterrain Bertha Chad Kennedy WALKR VA F 2 
Stewarts Good Golly Miss Molly Chelsea Leian Cosner WALKR WV F 2 
CGCH Champ's Chasing Liberty Ashton Warner WALKR VA F 2 
Beans Buckwild BO Jason Jones WALKR GA M 2 
Impressive To A Te Deborah Crump WALKR IN M 2 
Second Wind Deepwood Dollie Amelia Wooten WALKR TN F 2 
Stackem Up The Business Breed Bridgette Clary WALKR VA M 2 
Bolt Action Topicdotcom Tricia Snedegar WALKR MI F 2 
Brushy Mtn Gone With The Wind Ginger L Smith WALKR SC F 2 
Ringer3's Lady Bly Ryann McMurray WALKR OH F 1 
Hearthrob Willy B Da Excption Sandra Pratt WALKR TN M 1 
Tracker Elroy Haskell Wright WALKR TX M 1 
Layback Shake And Bake Todd Hamilton WALKR OH M 1 
W.Fk. River Shadow Of A Legend Melinda Hicks WALKR WV F 1 
Doss Ridge Runner White Nitrow * Matthew Doss WALKR WV M 1 
Hard Rock Lexis Floyd Daniels WALKR TX F 1 
McCartors Johnny * Eldon McCarter WALKR OH M 1 
Circle C Blazin' Benjamins Megan Chadwick WALKR WV M 1 
Circle C Fired Up Prenup Megan Chadwick WALKR WV F 1 
White Deer Lucy WALKR Joe Burkett III WALKR TX F 1 
Tate's Titan II Billy Smith WALKR WV M 1 
White Hills Daisey B. Wilmouth WALKR TN F 1 
Katy's Handsome Hank Katy Pratt WALKR WV M 1 
Doss Ridge Runner Smokin Joe Mathew Doss WALKR WV M 1 
Doc Bone Crusher Tim Bowlin WALKR TN M 1 
G&'B's Walking On Sunshine Mr. Aaron Gunter WALKR VA F 1 
Late Nite April * Alan Patterson WALKR KY F 1 
Holy Teror Mustang Sadie MiKayla Blake WALKR WV F 1 
Cherokee'Z Desert Moonlight Bonnie E Casner WALKR OH F 1 
Layback Stylish Chief Todd Hamilton * WALKR OH M 1 
Liberty Hardwood Jake * Chris Lyons * WALKR WV M 1 

  
 

 
JUNIOR HUNT 

 
Austin Bowling 23 
Lucas Carroway * 9.4 
Gabe Carter 7 
Lakotah Cripps 6 
Riley Turner 6 
Taylor Shipp 6 
Micaleb Swails 6 
Stetson Swails 6 
Eli Coffee 5.3 

Sunset Blus Ply Me Sum Mtn Music Megan Fredrickson BLUTK TX M 1 
Sunset Blus Lady Rhiannn Hanna BLUTK TX F 1 
Sunset Blus Darkshotofbourbon Patty Lynn Dodson BLUTK OR M 1 
Doss Holler Blue Thunder Scott Doss BLUTK WV M 1 
Stewart's Thunder Buddy * Karl Stewart BLUTK WV M 1 
Jessup-n-Co. Our Girl Pearl Cyndi Osenbaugh ENGLS OH F 35 
CCH Jep Boone Is Breaking Bad Dr. Samantha Howard ENGLS WA M 20 
Duncan Creek Ky Mtn Shiner Kelli Dawson ENGLS SC M 19 
CCH Wicked Wind Ernest Timmons ENGLS OH F 13 
Brushy Arbor Rachel Floyd Daniels ENGLS TX F 12 
Junior's Red Chris Hunkins ENGLS OH M 10 
Lott's Creek Red Ann Jerry Deal ENGLS GA F 10 
CSG Sandhill Hobo Ray Dismuke ENGLS TX M 6 
CCH KY Mtn Diamond Cutter Penny Jessup ENGLS NC M 6 
Shining Red Ruby Cassie Stotts ENGLS WV F 3 
Jones' Briar Ridge Go Go Girl * Chad Jones ENGLS OH F 2 
Brushy Arbor Jeb Floyd Daniels ENGLS TX M 2 
Brush Creek Carter Alan Patterson ENGLS KY M 1 
One Chance Fancy Josh Nunn ENGLS TN F 1 
Late Night Miss Piggy Alan Patterson * ENGLS KY F 1 
CSG Elburn's Gringo Curtis Elburn LEOPD WV M 41 
CCH Elburn's Ragweed Curtis Elburn LEOPD IN F 2 
Fifty Shades of Grey Andi Emory LEOPD NC F 1 
Little Black Sambo * Mark Dalton * LEOPD WV M 1 
Circle C Delta * Megan Chadwick LEOPD WV F 1 
CSG Layden's Charlie Brown Larry Layden PLOTT NC M 295 
CSG Midnight Brady J Of K-Bax Kathryn Baxter PHD PLOTT MS M 97 
CHCH T&R Moonlight Lilly Of Kbax Kathryn L. Baxter PHD PLOTT MS F 49 
CGCH County Line Zeus Dylan Officer PLOTT KY M 22 
CCH My Dog Honey Bee Wayne Steele PLOTT VA F 14 
CGCH White Deer TX Playboy Kathryn Baxter PHD PLOTT MS M 8 
CCH Kbax Rodeo Romance Kathryn L Baxter Ph.D. PLOTT MS F 8 
CCH Carlin Scoutout Black To The Future Traci A Mitchell PLOTT OR M 6 
CCH County Line Call Me Maybe Dylan Officer PLOTT KY F 5 
CGCH Mima Creek Toadie Dale R Van Kirk Jr. PLOTT WA F 4 
County Line Lil Miss Ricki Penny Jessup PLOTT NC F 4 
Triston's Nightshade Lilly Triston McGehee PLOTT TX F 2 
CSG Bens Creek Southern Rosie Rainbow Meredith Henderson PLOTT SC F 2 
Midnight's Jagermeister Gold Kathryn Baxter PLOTT MS M 2 
Rimfire & Trailyn They Call Me Janet Davidson-Butcher REDBN IN F 59 
   Mizz Shinoda! 
CGCH GCH Twisted Creek Gentlemen, Susan L DellaPenta REDBN VA F 42 
   Start Your Engines    
Grand Rivers Buckeye Valley Tiffany Kieffer REDBN OH F 26 
   Showstopper 
CGCH Rocky Hollow Rambo Kayla Bagwell REDBN AL M 23 
CCH Robs Code Red Luck Of Draw Beth Jenkins REDBN VA M 18 
CSG Warrior River's Medusa Kayla Bagwell REDBN AL F 16 
CCH Sierra Legacy Vindicated Faith Joanne Marcoux REDBN IN F 9 
Wabash River Thunder's Storm Andrea Elburn REDBN IN M 9 
Warrior River's Disaster Awakened Kayla Bagwell REDBN SC M 6 
CGCH Redhawk Wings A Glory Eastwynd Pamala Muller REDBN OR F 6 
CCH Bnd Freedoms Little Jackpot Josie Bonnie Michaud REDBN AZ F 6 
Let The Firefly Lindsey Lee REDBN GA F 5 
Carolina Muddy River Copper Ginger Smith REDBN SC M 5 
CCH Code Red Twist Of Fate Beth M Jenkins REDBN VA M 4 
CCH Yankee Wood Miss Molly  Mae Mary Green REDBN CT F 4 
Mount Hopes Buford T Justice Kristen Morgan REDBN MD M 3 
Sidearm Mufasa's Peacemaker At Bnd Dave Michaud REDBN AZ M 3 
CNC Ford's Rocky Hollow Pepper Michael Ford REDBN AL M 2 
Red Or Black - Can'T Trump Jack Joanne Marcoux REDBN IN M 2 
Black Knights Sabella Deborah Crump REDBN IN F 2 
Warrior River Karma N Effect Kayla Bagwell REDBN AL F 1 
Cheyennes Disastrous Bocephus Cheyenne Mills REDBN AL M 1 
Grandrivers The Girl On Fire * Marissa Turner REDBN OK F 1 
Warrior River Dark Disaster Joanna Ray REDBN AL M 1 
CCH CWSG KY River Willie Boy In Town Lee Currens WALKR KY M 96 
CGCH White Deer Major Dr. Joe Burkett III WALKR TX M 78 
CCH Scioto River Angel Ernest Timmons WALKR OH F 45 
Timmon's Rock Robeta Timmons WALKR OH M 31 
CGCH Dry River'z Shattered Dreams Jordan Confer WALKR AZ M 30 
CCH Cherrycreek Buckeye Ernest Timmons WALKR OH M 26 
Rising To The Occasion Cassie Stotts WALKR WV F 22 
Stackem Up He's How Pros Play Tricia L Snedegar WALKR MI M 19 
CGCH Layback Hillbilly Faith Todd Hamilton WALKR OH F 18 
CCH S & S Wild & Wet Willie Chad Stott WALKR WV M 15 
CGCH Cripps Smoken Gun Blue Zoi Duston Cripps WALKR TN M 14 
CSG Cherrycreek Falcon Zachary Timmons WALKR OH M 14 
Lil Screaming Ann Chris Lyons WALKR WV F 14 
Layback Hillbilly Dark Todd Hamilton WALKR OH F 13 
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Danitza Shipp 4 
Hank Williams 2 
Brocker Bottorff 2 
Spiner Burger 2 

 
SENIOR HUNT 
 

Laken Reynolds 32.3 
Dakota Trowbridge 27.5 
Jared Daulton 24.8 
Dawson Bell * 9.4 
Reba Hughes 9.4 
Cody Winningham * 9.4 
Madison Whetstone 9.4 
Drayton Smoke * 9.4 
Tyce Lewis 6.5 
Aaron Keefover 6.5 
Jacob Weaver* 6.5 
Cody Wolf 4 
Corey Williams 4 
Kevin Herrin 2 
Jace Boutwell 2 
Willard Bush * 2 

 
BENCH SHOW YOUTH 
 

Kara Wright 218 
Bailey Wright 98 
Dylan Officer 52 
Cameron Strathman 39 
Bailey Kelly 27 
Bethany Vance 24 
Talon Gibson* 18 
Caleb Neuspickel 18 
Morgan Elburn 17 
Makinley Kelly 15 
Lakotah Cripps 14 
Madie Davis 14 
Sara Vance 14 
Chrissy Johnson 12 
Amelia Wooten 12 
Meredith Henderson 12 
Taylor Shipp 11 
Will Wolf* 11 
Breanna Bottorff 10 
Breanne Caudill 10 
Adam Whetstone 8 
Hank Williams 7 
Brocker Bottorff 6 
Hannah Emory 6 
Brooklyn Bottorff 5 
Kagan Delk 4 
Hayden Daugherty* 4 
Mason Waggoner 4 
Melody Ream 3 
Rhiannon Hanna 3 
Cheyenne Mills 3 
Eli Ford* 2 
Kevin Herron 2 
Gabe Carter 2 
Breanna Bloss* 2 
Laken Reynolds 2 
Eli Caffee 2 
Kaitlin Toto* 1 
Jackson Jumper 1 
Dustin Cripps 1 
Peyton Harris 1 
Bailey Hinds 1 
Joseph Carlisle* 1 
Meritt Williams* 1 
Spencer Anderson* 1 
Riley Roberts 1 
Holly Whitfield 1 

 
 
 
 

Thank you to our youth 
program sponsors. 

 

 Kelley’s K-Light 
 Zepps Coon Squallers 
 Marshall Radio  

 Telemetry 
 Mill Creek Dog Boxes 
 Bright Eyes Light 
 Southern Thunder 

 Houndsmen 
 
 

The mission of the AKC  
Coonhound Events youth  
program is to engage our  
youngsters in a sport that  

let’s them learn about  
themselves, about hounds, 

hunting, showing and 
about sportsmanship as 

well as fellowship.   

 

Thank you to the  
Moms & Dads or  

mentors out there who 
have taken a youth to a 
hunt or show and even 

provided a hound  
for them to handle.  

 
 

We hope you’ll join us in  
 

PERU, INDIANA  

 July 15-16  

 

for our 

YOUTH WORLD 

 

where all these youngsters 
will be honored. 
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